MINNEHAHA COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

Special Commission Meeting Agenda Minnehaha County Commission Meeting Room 415 N. Dakota Avenue Sioux Falls, South Dakota 57104

Office of Commissioners 415 N. Dakota Avenue Sioux Falls, SD 57104 Cindy Heiberger, Chairman Gerald Beninga, Vice-Chairman Jeff Barth, Commissioner Dick Kelly, Commissioner

Friday, January 16, 2015 9:00 a.m.

Pledge of Allegiance

NOTE: Auditor Bob Litz will be participating in the County Commission Meeting via an audio link in the County Commission Meeting Room. Members of the public or media may hear the audio link in the County Commission Meeting Room. All votes will be by roll call.

SPECIAL COMMISSION MEETING:

- 1) Discussion and Consider Motion to make an Appointment to Fill a Vacancy on the Minnehaha County Board of Commissioners
- 2) Old Business
- 3) New Business